#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

#### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMEN	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		recorded on Reel 024351 Fra	Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignor and Assignee previously recorded on Reel 024351 Frame 0934. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignor is: VIRINCI TECHNOLOGIES, INC.; and Assignee is: MOHAN R. ADLURI.	
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
VIRINCI TECHNOL	OGIES, INC.		02/04/2009	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA			
Name:	MOHAN R A	DLURI		
Street Address:	4068 Cranda	4068 Crandall Circle		
City:	Santa Clara			
State/Country:				
Postal Code:	95054			
Property Type		Number		
Patent Number:		7660939		
CORRESPONDENC	E DATA			
Fax Number:	(408)93	8-9069		
Phone:	408 938	3-9060		
Email:		tion@mhbpatents.com	-6.1. 21. 21. 6.2. 2.2.4	
Correspondence will via US Mail.	d de sent to the	e-mail address first; if that is unsuccess	STUI, IT WIII DE SENT	
Correspondent Nam	e: Murabit	o, Hao & Barnes LLP		
Address Line 1:		irket Street		
Address Line 2:	3rd floo			
Address Line 4:	San Jo	se, CALIFORNIA 95113		
ATTORNEY DOCKE	T NUMBER:	VNCI-P001		
NAME OF SUBMITT	ER:	Jose S. Garcia		
Total Attachments: 6				
5018/38/5			PATENT REFL : 027824 FRAME: 0094	

source=VNCI-P001\_Cover#page1.tif source=VNCI-P001\_Cover#page2.tif source=VNCI-P001\_Cover#page3.tif source=VNCI-P001\_Cover#page4.tif source=VNCI-P001\_Cover#page5.tif source=VNCI-P001\_Assignment\_5-7-2010#page1.tif

#### USPTO

:MURABITO, HAO & BARNES L: COMPANY:2 NORTH MARKET S EET

PATENT ASSIGNMENT					
Electronic Version v Stylesheet Version			05/07/2010 501170741		
SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	Y DATA				
Na			lame	Execution Date	
Mohan R. Adluri	VILLAGE	i ec	hnologies, inc.		
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA				
Name:	Virinci-Techn	<u>Virinci-Technologies, Inc.</u> Mohan R. Adluri			
Street Address:	4068 Cranda	4068 Crandall Circle			
City:	Santa Clara	Santa Clara			
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	CALIFORNIA			
Postal Code:	95054				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Patent Number: 76609		Number 939			
CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (408)938-9069					
Fax Number:	(408)93	8-9069	9		
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.         Phone:       (408)938-9060         Email:       officeaction@mhbpatents.com         Correspondent Name:       MURABITO, HAO & BARNES LLP					
Phone: (408)938-9060					
Email: officeaction@mhbpatents.com					
Address Line 1: 2 North Market Street					
Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	3rd Floo		LIFORNIA 95113		
Address Line 4:		SE, CA			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		VNCI-P001			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Jose S. Garcia			
Total Attachments: * source=VNCI-P001_		7-2010	#page1.tif		



United States Patent and Trademark Office

Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | *e*Business | eBiz alerts | News | Help



Electronic Patent Assignment System

# **Confirmation Receipt**

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TY	PE: NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CON	NVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PAI	RTY DATA				
		Name	Execution Dat	e	
Mohan R. Adluri	Virinci	Technologies, Inc.	02/04/2009		
Name: Street Address:	Wirinci Technologies. Inc. Mohan R. Adluri 4068 Crandall Circle				
Street Address:					
City:	Santa Clara				
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA				
Postal Code:	95054				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number					
Patent Number: 76609		60939			
	<u></u> JL	r	L		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (408)938-9069 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.					

PATENT REEL: 027824 FRAME: 0097

Phone:	(408)938-9060
Email:	officeaction@mhbpatents.com
Correspondent Name:	MURABITO, HAO & BARNES LLP
Address Line 1:	2 North Market Street
Address Line 2:	3rd Floor
Address Line 4:	San Jose, CALIFORNIA 95113

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	VNCI-P001		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jose S. Garcia		
Signature:	/Jose S. Garcia/		
Date:	05/07/2010		
Total Attachments: 1 source=VNCI-P001_Assignment_5-7-2010#page1.tif			
RECEIPT INFORMATION			
EPAS ID:         PAT11934           Receipt Date:         05/07/2010           Fee Amount:         \$40			

## Return to home page

. . ... . . . . .

| .HOME | INDEX | SEARCH | @BUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

PATENT REEL: 027824 FRAME: 0098

### Assignment Document

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

Virinci Technologies, Inc. ("Assignor"), a California Corporation having its principal place of business at 4068 Crandall Circle, Santa Clara, CA, 95054, and having ALL of the right, title, and interest in and to any and all improvements, including the right of priority in, to, and under, the application for the United States patent entitled OPERATING SYSTEM ARRANGEMENT FOR FLEXIBLE COMPUTER SYSTEM DESIGN, having application serial # 11/189,153, and filing date July 25, 2005, (the "Patent Application") and the inventions set forth and described therein, any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of countries foreign thereto which may be granted thereon, and any and all divisionals, continuations, reissues, reexaminations, and extensions arising from the Patent Application,

hereby assigns, grants, conveys, and transfers to Mohan R. Adluri ("Assignee"), an individual residing at 4068 Crandall Circle, Santa Clara, CA, 95054, and his successors and assigns,

ALL of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to any and all improvements, including the right of priority in, to, and under the Patent Application and the inventions set forth and described therein, any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of countries foreign thereto which may be granted thereon, and any and all divisionals, continuations, reissues, reexaminations, and extensions arising from the Patent Application.

And for the above consideration, Assignor agrees to execute and deliver any further documents and to take any further actions necessary to aid Assignee, and his successors and assigns, in perfecting the assignment, grant, conveyance, and transfer of ALL of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to any and all improvements to the Patent Application and in enforcing any and all protections or privileges deriving from assignment, grant, conveyance, and transfer of ALL of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to any and all improvements to the Patent Application. Further documents and actions include, but are not limited to, any power of attorney, assignment, application, whether original, continuation, divisional or reissue, or other papers which may be necessary or desirable fully to secure ALL of Assignor's rights, title, and interest in and to any and all improvements to the inventions described in and all patent rights arising from the Patent Application to Assignee, his successors and assigns, in the United States and in any country foreign thereto, and to cooperate and assist in the prosecution of interference proceedings involving the Patent Application and in the adjudication or reexamination of any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of countries foreign thereto granted on the Patent Application.

Assignor further represents and warrants to Assignee, his successors and assigns, that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting any portion of Assignor's rights, title, and interest in and to any and all improvements to the Patent Application herein assigned, granted, conveyed, and transferred has been made to others by Assignor, and that all rights to assign, grant, convey, and transfer ALL of Assignor's rights, title, and interest in and all improvements to the Patent Application herein assign, grant, convey, and transfer ALL of Assignor's rights, title, and interest in and to any and all improvements to the Patent Application as herein expressed are possessed by Assignor.

In witness whereof, this Assignment Document is executed by and on:

Virinci Technologies, Inc.

Mohan R. Adluri

Chief Executive Office and Director

Date: 04 Feb 2009

Page 1 of 1

#### RECORDED: 03/06/2012

PATENT REEL: 027824 FRAME: 0099